
AlA Document G701/CMa" -1992 
Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and addres:./ 
Lincoln Park Middle School - Rid 11118,1 
3215 West 3"1 Street 
Duluth, MN 55807 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 
Northcm Industrial Erectors, Inc. 
2500 Glenwood Drive 
PO Box 308 
Grand Rapids, 1'.1N 55744 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 
INITIATION DATE: August 9'1, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080330 /90311 
CONTRACT DATE: August 16'1', 2010 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Swpe 07 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item \lo. 001 - PCO #284- Additionaln\\ning instullution costs. 
Total Amount Item No. 001 $9.617.00 

*"This resolves all change orders to date•* 

OWNER: (X] 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (X] 

ARCHITECT: ~ 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD:O 
OTHER: (X] 

Total Amount This Change Order $9.617.00 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change hy previously allthonzed Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
rhe Contract Sum will be itH.Teasetl hv this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

J'hc Contract Tune will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Ch~ng,c Order therefore i:; August I. 2012. 

$ 308.000.00 
$ (J5,868.00 
$ 373,868.00 
$ 9.617.00 
$ 383.'185.00 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kmus-Andcrson Construc.tion Comp.1uy 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Ftrm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE. PO I3ox 158. Circle Pines, MN 
55014 
ADDRESS 

BY (SiJ!.II<11111't') 
Mark Kotten 
rrvped f/IJI!le) DATE: 

Northern Industrial En:ctors. Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

2'i00 Glenwood Drive, PO Box 308. Grand Rapids. M\,J 
55744 
ADDRESS 

BY (.\'ignarure) 
Bryan Hutchrnson 

DATE: 

LHD Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Fmn name) 

2 J West Superior Street Suite 500. Duluth. Ml\ 55802 

ADDRESS 

BY (SIJ!.nature) 
Kc\'in Holm 
(l)ped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools- ISD 11709 
OWNER (fi'nn nam~) 
215 North I st Avenue East. Duluth. MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

BY (Sil{nalltre) 

(I) ped nunw) DATE: 

----------------------------.. ·---.............................. ________ ··-----·---·---· .. ------------·--
AlA Document G7011CMa'~- 1992. Copyright ll:l1992 by The American Institute or Architects. All right~ reserved. 
p~',.d<:~c~oo ,, ·: Ccp·;rlf)t'"tt h' •• 1t':fll ''d11'('d1!..1l -r-.,?·~~ cf t•~~. 

<1\ "'lf$'((/1 11 and l 1 !1!i:'~d~ ~;~::;uit.t"'l. ,P>:l '({:ii p:\:'·,~·:.·;,;!()(1 Un(j(H ThlsdocumentwesproducedbyAIA 
software at 10·29 00 on 08/09/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01105/2014, and ,s not for resale. 
User Notes: (9.3086186) 

1 


